

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

3

MEMORANDUM

FOR

...

Acting Secretary This Department **ROGER G. MERCADO**

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated February 8, 2022 of **DPWH Region IV-B Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN**, endorsing the request for the approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer NOEL L. FUENTEBELLA**, Palawan 2nd District Engineering Office, Antipuluan, Narrra,

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

		1	1			1	A				-
Justification:		EAO	434 LM	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure	Physical Target	Construction Structure, Sta	Flood Manager Flood Mitigatio	Organizational Properties Aga	Project ID:	UACS No.	
I Utali	Total:		₽ 67.742 /LM		Unit Cost (P'000)	Construction of Malinao River Flood C Structure, Sta 0+000 – 0+125, Narra, Palawan	Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	Organizational Outcome 2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods	P00620659LZ	320101108181000	
	Total: 🗕 30,000.000	₽ 600.000		₽ 29,400.000	Allocation (P'000)	of Malinao River Flood Control 0+000–0+125, Narra, Palawan	Maintenance of ainage Systems	Lives and			Project Description
	Total:	EAO	434 LM	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure	Physical Target	Construction o Structure, Sta. Sta. 0+040 – Sta	Flood Manageme Flood Mitigation	Organizational Outcome 2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods			escription
		١	₽ 67.742 /LM		Unit Cost (P'000)	f Malinao R 0+000 – Sta. a. 0+240 Left E	ent - Constructi Structures and	outcome 2: Prot st Major Floods			
	+ 30,	ы то то		Estimated Cost (P'000)	Construction of Malinao River Flood Control Structure, Sta. 0+000 – Sta. 0+234 Right Bank, Sta. 0+040 – Sta. 0+240 Left Bank, Narra, Palawan	Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	tect Lives and s				

.

The modification is sought to correct the station limit from Sta. 0+000 – Sta. 0+125 0+000 – Sta. 0+234 Right bank, Sta. 0+040 – Sta. 0+240 Left Bank. q Sta.

Palawan, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; Based on the evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXING

Under Secretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Regions IV-B, VI and VII CARVAJAL

Acting Secretary

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2G02809